503873852 06/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3920502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZEROTECH (BEIJING) INTELLIGENCE TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.	06/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZEROTECH (SHENZHEN) INTELLIGENCE ROBOT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 1403B GALAXY WORLD BUILDING (A) YABAO ROAD 1 LONGGANG DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15183806

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8888868168
Email: patent@junhe.com

Correspondent Name: JUN HE LAW OFFICES P.C.

Address Line 1: 2100 GENG ROAD.,

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065289-8007US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. ZHU
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Zhu, Reg. No. 52,396/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=8_Priority_Assignment-065289-8007US01#page1.tif source=8_Priority_Assignment-065289-8007US01#page2.tif

PATENT 503873852 REEL: 039038 FRAME: 0740

Ref 068289-8007US01

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by and between <u>ZEROTECH (Beijing) Intelligence Technology Co. Ltd.</u>
having a place of business at <u>Floor 2-203. Building No.9. Zhongquancun Software Park, Haidian District, Beijing, China (00193)</u> "Assignor", and <u>ZEROTECH (Shenzhen) Intelligence Robot Co. Ltd.</u>
having a place of business at <u>Room 14038 Galaxy World Building (AlYaBao Road 1 Longgang</u>
District Shenzhen ("Assignee")

Assignor warrants that it is the owner of one or more inventions (the "Invention") described in A Chinese Patent Application entitled: <u>A METHOD AND AN APPARATUS AND A SYSTEM</u>

<u>EGR CONTROLLING AN UAY TAKING OFF. AND AN UAY</u> which was filed on <u>April 11 2015</u> with the Application No. 2018;1022;1661.6 ("Application")

Assigned decres to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the ACPICATION, and in and to any potents that may be granted for the invention in the United States.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges. Assignor hereby selfs, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all of such right, title and interest in and to the right to file U.S. applications (*U.S. Applications*) directly in the name of Assignee, the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application in the United States, any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the U.S. Applications are assigned for the U.S. Applications, (collectively, the "Rights"), whether now existing or hereafter assing granted for the U.S. Applications, (collectively, the "Rights"), whether now existing or hereafter assing

Assignor warrants that it is the owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or dearrable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights, prepare and prosecute the U.S. Applications, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation, invalidation or derivation proceedings or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents or any other office of similar authority to issue any Patent that may be issued on the invention to Assignee.

Signature Pages Follow)

PATENT REEL: 039038 FRAME: 0741

POSITION AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

ш								m		m	m	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	m		Ш	Ш		m		Ш	m				<i>!!!!!</i>		***		***				***	***	***
Ш		w	m							m		11113		m	Ш		Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	$^{\prime\prime\prime\prime}$	Ш	m	Ш	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	m	Ш		m		m	1111			333		333	***		****		₩	***	***	*
333					Ш	m	m		11111	Ш	Ш	Ш		Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	III).	Ш	III).	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш													888	₩	***	***
333				Ш		Ш	m					m			m		Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	III	Ш	Ш	III	Ш	III	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш				320	33	6.	O£	×	6								3333	888	***
88	**		Ш			Ш		,,,,,	m		Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	"	ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш		Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш		Ш		1111		1111	1111	11111									888	888	
933	Ш			Ш				Ш				Ш		Ш	Ш	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш		Ш	H	1111	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш		=		Ш	m														***
Ш	Ш		Ш	Ш		Ш	m		Ш	m					Ш		Ш	Ш	Ш	m	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш		m		Ш		Ш		S	iiii								888	888	883
333		Ш				Ш				1111				m		m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш		Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш		Ш			110		***								888	888	88
111)	11111	1111		11111	Ш	11111		1111		1111		Ш		Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	m	Ш	Ш	Ш		Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш		Ш		Ш		Ш			11111	1111			988	900		***	333	880	88
Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш		Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	m	Ш	m	m	Ш	Ш	m	m	m				##				888	888	88
"	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	M		Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	W	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	m	Ш	m		m	m	1111.				333					333	888	888	88
Ш	Ш			Ш	Ш	Ш		1111				Ш		Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш		Ш		Ш		Ш			333				888	880			333	888	
Ш	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш		m		Ш					W.	×	100	Ш	Ш	Ш	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	m		m		Ш	m	m	m	888		***			888		888	88	888	***
"	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	W	HH	HH	Ш	HH	um	HH	Ш	m						111		w	ш	W	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	W	Ш	W		m	m	m						***	***	888		888	888	88
Ш	Ш			Ш	Ш	Ш		Ш									Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш		Ш		Ш									888	888			333	888	
Ш	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш			Ш	11111		Ш	m		Ш		Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	m		m		Ш		<i></i>		888		333			888		888	88	888	888
#	m		Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	HH	Ш		IIII		Ш	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	"	m	Ш	Ш		Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	m	Ш	1111	Ш	1111	m	1111				1111				***	***	888		888		***
Ш				Ш		Ш		Ш			Ш	Ш	Ш	m	Ш	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	M	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш		w		Ш	$^{\prime\prime\prime\prime}$::::				888			***	888	880	
=		Ш								Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	H)	Ш		Ш		W														***
""	Ш		m	Ш	Ш	Ш		Ш		Ш		m		33	199	w	Ш	Ш	m	Ш		m	Ш	Ш			=	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	1111	Ш	1111	m	1111				::::::		***		***	***	***	W.	***		***
Ш		Ш	Ш	Ш	iiii	iiii		IIII			ÜÜ	all		m	m	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	illi	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	W	Ш	m	Ш	$^{\prime\prime\prime\prime}$	888			888				888			***	888	***	**
Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	IIII	m	Ш		m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	H	m							888		888					***
711)	m	m	IIII	Ш	m	m	um	IIII	HH	IIII	n_{B}	W	m	m	Ш	m	111)	m	m	m	m	m	H	m	m	m	Ш	IIII	Ш	Ш	Ш	m	Ш	m	Ш	m		=		333	m_{i}	3333		3333		888	888	9800	***	

ASSIGNEE ZEROTECH (Chercher) Idealgence Robot Co., Ltd.

H			
8			
		2	
w			ì
ж.			
w			
w			
		1	26
		8	ŧ
		*	
		8	0
			6
ı			
			16
			9
W			
Š	The second secon		